

Table 3 Summary table of borrowing

| R thousand   | 2022/23            |                     |                     |                      |                    |                    |                     |                    |                    |                     |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
|  | Revised estimate   | April               | May                 | June                 | July               | August             | September           | October            | November           | Year to date        |
| <b>Domestic short-term loans (net)</b>   | <b>(3 400 000)</b> | <b>1 030 450</b>    | <b>(592 737)</b>    | <b>3 367 677</b>     | <b>2 072 474</b>   | <b>(3 444 064)</b> | <b>(6 180 235)</b>  | <b>(7 686 538)</b> | <b>(9 814 498)</b> | <b>(21 247 471)</b> |
| Treasury bills   | (3 400 000)        | 991 750             | (782 200)           | 3 595 840            | 1 356 310          | (2 727 900)        | (6 274 210)         | (7 656 310)        | (9 756 090)        | (21 252 810)        |
| 91 days  | 4 315 600          | 116 050             | (87 250)            | (412 150)            | (273 850)          | 2 237 000          | (480 000)           | 515 800            | (2 126 560)        | (510 960)           |
| 182 days   | (3 056 380)        | (235 230)           | 2 089 070           | (35 840)             | (1 734 900)        | (1 765 260)        | (2 644 800)         | (2 098 170)        | (3 141 870)        | (9 557 000)         |
| 273 days   | (948 160)          | 5 265 800           | 476 980             | 695 270              | 699 650            | (250 000)          | (1 149 410)         | (4 730 970)        | (774 580)          | 232 740             |
| 364 days   | (3 711 060)        | (4 154 870)         | (3 261 000)         | 3 348 560            | 2 665 410          | (2 969 640)        | (2 000 000)         | (1 342 970)        | (3 713 080)        | (11 417 590)        |
| Corporation for Public Deposits  | -                  | 38 700              | 189 463             | (228 163)            | 716 164            | (716 164)          | 93 975              | (30 228)           | (58 408)           | 5 339               |
| <b>Domestic long-term loans (net)</b>  | <b>227 774 514</b> | <b>20 015 505</b>   | <b>25 455 403</b>   | <b>23 742 808</b>    | <b>45 716 848</b>  | <b>29 377 866</b>  | <b>33 075 335</b>   | <b>28 660 775</b>  | <b>30 014 600</b>  | <b>236 059 140</b>  |
| Loans issued for financing (net)   | 227 686 000        | 19 978 246          | 25 370 100          | 23 778 856           | 45 716 848         | 29 232 670         | 33 220 531          | 28 605 582         | 30 069 793         | 235 972 626         |
| Loans issued (gross)   | 344 012 000        | 23 849 866          | 30 102 790          | 29 395 127           | 52 376 510         | 35 558 950         | 38 933 593          | 34 472 211         | 36 098 316         | 280 787 363         |
| Discount   | (44 612 000)       | (3 357 671)         | (4 348 042)         | (5 199 615)          | (6 163 152)        | (5 523 945)        | (5 238 994)         | (5 173 710)        | (5 207 637)        | (40 212 366)        |
| Scheduled redemptions  | (71 712 000)       | (613 949)           | (384 648)           | (416 656)            | (496 510)          | (602 735)          | (474 068)           | (692 919)          | (820 886)          | (4 602 371)         |
| Loans issued for switches (net)  | 86 514             | 37 259              | 39 042              | 10 213               | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | 86 514              |
| Loans issued (gross)   | 8 874 774          | 3 409 508           | 4 054 354           | 1 410 912            | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | 8 874 774           |
| Discount   | (1 093 260)        | (337 249)           | (605 312)           | (150 699)            | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | (1 093 260)         |
| Loans switched (excluding book profit)   | (7 695 000)        | (3 035 000)         | (3 410 000)         | (1 250 000)          | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | (7 695 000)         |
| Loans issued for repo's (net)  | -                  | -                   | 46 261              | (46 261)             | -                  | 145 196            | (145 196)           | 55 193             | (55 193)           | -                   |
| Repo out   | 8 349 673          | 827 198             | 3 114 442           | 860 933              | 95 339             | 2 945 441          | 506 320             | 513 226            | 532 749            | 9 395 648           |
| Repo in  | (8 349 673)        | (827 198)           | (3 068 181)         | (907 194)            | (95 339)           | (2 800 245)        | (651 516)           | (458 033)          | (587 942)          | (9 395 648)         |
| <b>Foreign long-term loans (net)</b>   | <b>58 059 400</b>  | <b>46 626 420</b>   | <b>(15 761 600)</b> | <b>-</b>             | <b>-</b>           | <b>-</b>           | <b>6 790 681</b>    | <b>-</b>           | <b>-</b>           | <b>37 655 501</b>   |
| Loans issued for financing (net)   | 58 059 400         | 46 626 420          | (15 761 600)        | -                    | -                  | -                  | 6 790 681           | -                  | -                  | 37 655 501          |
| Loans issued (gross)   | 73 821 000         | 46 626 420          | -                   | -                    | -                  | -                  | 6 790 681           | -                  | -                  | 53 417 101          |
| Scheduled redemptions  | (7 115 000)        | -                   | -                   | -                    | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | (7 115 000)         |
| Rand value at date of issue  | -                  | -                   | (7 115 000)         | -                    | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | (7 115 000)         |
| Revaluation  | (8 646 600)        | -                   | (8 646 600)         | -                    | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | (8 646 600)         |
| <b>Change in cash and other balances</b>                                       | <b>41 301 787</b>  | <b>(22 462 870)</b> | <b>8 028 974</b>    | <b>(100 948 774)</b> | <b>81 733 466</b>  | <b>16 731 515</b>  | <b>(30 393 086)</b> | <b>19 590 746</b>  | <b>3 320 086</b>   | <b>(24 399 943)</b> |
| Change in cash balances  | 42 077 879         | (23 712 019)        | 9 974 227           | (108 076 143)        | 35 166 890         | 62 591 281         | (29 962 642)        | 16 575 160         | 3 030 911          | (34 412 335)        |
| Outstanding transfers from the Exchequer to PMG Accounts                       | -                  | 32 499 994          | 1 683 425           | 3 575 832            | 53 727 650         | (54 202 159)       | (3 465 898)         | 8 772 236          | (3 753 879)        | 38 837 201          |
| Cash flow adjustment   | -                  | -                   | -                   | -                    | -                  | -                  | -                   | -                  | -                  | -                   |
| Surrenders   | (776 092)          | 1 585 476           | 1 883 939           | 1 345                | 7 623              | 2 785 125          | 4 713 582           | 1 340 721          | 1 361 987          | 13 679 798          |
| Late requests  | -                  | -                   | -                   | (28 311)             | 28 311             | (30 170)           | (107 886)           | (962 616)          | -                  | (1 100 672)         |
| Reconciliation between actual revenue and actual expenditure against NRF flows | -                  | (32 836 321)        | (5 512 617)         | 3 578 503            | (7 197 008)        | 5 587 436          | (1 570 242)         | (6 134 755)        | 2 681 067          | (41 403 935)        |
| <b>Total borrowing</b>   | <b>323 735 701</b> | <b>45 209 505</b>   | <b>17 130 040</b>   | <b>(73 838 289)</b>  | <b>129 522 788</b> | <b>42 665 317</b>  | <b>3 292 695</b>    | <b>40 564 983</b>  | <b>23 520 188</b>  | <b>228 067 227</b>  |









Table 3.4 Change in cash and other balances

| R thousand  | 2022/23              |                     |                    |                      |                    |                     |                     |                    |                    |                     |
|---|----------------------|---------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
|   | Revised estimate     | April               | May                | June                 | July               | August              | September           | October            | November           | Year to date        |
| <b>Change in cash balances</b>  | 1) <b>42 077 879</b> | <b>(23 712 019)</b> | <b>9 974 227</b>   | <b>(108 076 143)</b> | <b>35 166 890</b>  | <b>62 591 281</b>   | <b>(29 962 642)</b> | <b>16 575 160</b>  | <b>3 030 911</b>   | <b>(34 412 335)</b> |
| Opening balance   | 273 984 879          | 273 984 879         | 297 696 898        | 287 722 671          | 395 798 814        | 360 631 924         | 298 040 643         | 328 003 285        | 311 428 125        | 273 984 879         |
| SARB accounts   | 145 289 346          | 145 289 346         | 189 293 723        | 172 981 345          | 170 907 699        | 169 083 708         | 168 176 276         | 169 665 345        | 166 304 630        | 145 289 346         |
| Commercial Banks - Tax and Loan accounts  | 128 695 533          | 128 695 533         | 108 403 175        | 114 741 326          | 224 891 115        | 191 548 216         | 129 864 367         | 158 337 940        | 145 123 495        | 128 695 533         |
| Closing balance   | 231 907 000          | 297 696 898         | 287 722 671        | 395 798 814          | 360 631 924        | 298 040 643         | 328 003 285         | 311 428 125        | 308 397 214        | 308 397 214         |
| SARB accounts   | 124 462 000          | 189 293 723         | 172 981 345        | 170 907 699          | 169 083 708        | 168 176 276         | 169 665 345         | 166 304 630        | 164 446 646        | 164 446 646         |
| Commercial Banks - Tax and Loan accounts  | 107 445 000          | 108 403 175         | 114 741 326        | 224 891 115          | 191 548 216        | 129 864 367         | 158 337 940         | 145 123 495        | 143 950 568        | 143 950 568         |
| <b>Outstanding transfers from the Exchequer to the PMG Accounts</b>                   | -                    | <b>32 499 994</b>   | <b>1 683 425</b>   | <b>3 575 832</b>     | <b>53 727 650</b>  | <b>(54 202 159)</b> | <b>(3 465 898)</b>  | <b>8 772 236</b>   | <b>(3 753 879)</b> | <b>38 837 201</b>   |
| <b>Cash-flow adjustment</b>   | -                    | -                   | -                  | -                    | -                  | -                   | -                   | -                  | -                  | -                   |
| <b>Surrenders by National Departments</b>   | 2) <b>(776 092)</b>  | <b>1 585 476</b>    | <b>1 883 939</b>   | <b>1 345</b>         | <b>7 623</b>       | <b>2 785 125</b>    | <b>4 713 582</b>    | <b>1 340 721</b>   | <b>1 361 987</b>   | <b>13 679 798</b>   |
| 2021/22 and prior   | (776 092)            | 1 585 476           | 1 883 939          | 1 345                | 7 623              | 2 785 125           | 4 713 582           | 1 340 721          | 1 361 987          | 13 679 798          |
| <b>Late requests by National Departments</b>  | 3) <b>-</b>          | <b>-</b>            | <b>-</b>           | <b>(28 311)</b>      | <b>28 311</b>      | <b>(30 170)</b>     | <b>(107 886)</b>    | <b>(862 616)</b>   | <b>-</b>           | <b>(1 100 672)</b>  |
| 2021/22 and prior   | -                    | -                   | -                  | (28 311)             | 28 311             | (30 170)            | (107 886)           | (862 616)          | -                  | (1 100 672)         |
| <b>Reconciliation between actual revenue and actual expenditure against NRF flows</b> | -                    | <b>(32 836 321)</b> | <b>(5 512 617)</b> | <b>3 578 503</b>     | <b>(7 197 008)</b> | <b>5 587 438</b>    | <b>(1 570 242)</b>  | <b>(6 134 755)</b> | <b>2 681 067</b>   | <b>(41 403 935)</b> |
| <b>Total change in cash and other balances</b>  | 1) <b>41 301 787</b> | <b>(22 462 870)</b> | <b>8 028 974</b>   | <b>(100 948 774)</b> | <b>81 733 466</b>  | <b>16 731 515</b>   | <b>(30 393 086)</b> | <b>19 590 746</b>  | <b>3 320 086</b>   | <b>(24 399 943)</b> |

1) A negative value indicates an increase in cash and other balances. A positive value indicates that cash is used to finance part of the borrowing requirement.

2) Surrenders by National Departments are unspent funds requested in previous financial years.

3) Late requests are requisitions with regard to expenditure committed in previous years.